STATE OF MINNESOTA SS COUNTY OF ROSEAU

3 1

I, C.E.Peterson, Clerk of the Village of Roosevelt, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. 25 with the original in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original and of the whole thereof.

Village of Roosevelt,

Dated December 17, 1938.8436 ROO SOO

771.20

Clerk, Vil Minnesota.

An Ordinance annexing certain real estate to the Village of Roosevelt, Roseau County, Minnesota.

ORDINAMEL INC. 22.5

19.8 19.63

The Village Council of the Village of Resevelt, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described real estate, situated in the County of Lake of the Woods, and State of Minnesota, to-wit: All that part of Lot Four (4), in Section Six (6), of Township One Hundred and Sixty-one (161), North, of Range Thirty-four (34) West, lying and being South of the right of way of the Minnesot and Manitoba Railway Company, as the same is now located and established, which real estate abuts upon the incorporated Village of Roosevelt, Roseau County, Minnesota, be and the same hereby is annexed to such Village, and shall become a part of such Village as effectually as if it had been originally a part thereof.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon and after its passage and publication.

Dated this 7th day of December, 1938.

ED GRILL President of the Village Council Signed: Attest: 8436 Signed: PETERSON